



Department of Transportation

Office of Project Development

700 E Broadway Avenue
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2586 605/773-3268
FAX: 605/773-6608

No. PW042704-03

April 15, 2004

RECEIVED

APR 19 2004

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Randy Nelson
City Engineer
300 6th St
Rapid City SD 57701-2724

RE: Item 24 April 14, 2004 Letting
SS03-1253 PCEMS X108 Pennington County
Sanitary Sewer and Water

Dear Mr. Nelson:

We are submitting one copy of the Abstract of Bids for the referenced project, which shows Heavy Constructors Inc, Rapid City, SD to be the low bidder of five (5) with a proposal of \$119,000.00.

The bid is \$21,873.50 or 22.5% above our Engineer's Estimate of \$97,126.50.

The Transportation Commission will be awarding your project at their regular meeting on April 22, 2004.

Yours truly,

Monte R. Schneider
Project Development Engineer

Encl.

CC: James F Preston, Finance Officer

PROJECT NO.: SS03-1253

COUNTY: PENNINGTON (103) NON FEDERAL AID
 SANITARY SEWER ALONG WB SERVICE
 ROAD AT EXIT 55N IN RAPID CITY

SANITARY SEWER ON LANGE ROAD
 CONTRACT TIME: ON-BEF 07-30-04
 LENGTH: 0.000 MILES

ITEMS	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	EXCEL CONSTRUCTION INC		SITE WORK SPECIALISTS INC	
			SHERIDAN	WY	RAPID CITY	SD
001 Mobilization	LS	1.000	20,000.000	20,000.00	2,000.000	2,000.00
002 Construction Staking	LS	1.000	2,275.000	2,275.00	2,350.000	2,350.00
003 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	74.000	4.000	296.00	7.000	518.00
004 Gravel Cushion	Ton	25.000	25.000	625.00	17.500	437.50
005 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	20.000	157.000	3,140.00	113.000	2,260.00
006 8" PVC Water Main	Ft	61.000	18.000	1,098.00	26.750	1,631.75
007 12" PVC Water Main	Ft	224.000	25.000	5,600.00	35.500	7,952.00
008 8" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	764.000	15.500	11,842.00	19.750	15,089.00
009 10" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	35.000	18.500	647.50	25.500	892.50
010 12" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	1271.000	29.500	37,494.50	38.000	48,298.00
011 12"x12" Pipe Cross	Each	1.000	825.000	825.00	950.000	950.00
012 8" Pipe Plug	Each	4.000	160.000	640.00	200.000	800.00
013 12" Pipe Plug	Each	6.000	200.000	1,200.00	250.000	1,500.00
014 Type 1 Granular Backfill	Ton	539.000	11.000	5,929.00	12.500	6,737.50
015 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.000	3,000.000	3,000.00	2,840.000	2,840.00
016 Special Manhole	Each	1.000	2,885.000	2,885.00	3,200.000	3,200.00
017 48" Manhole	Each	4.000	1,700.000	6,800.00	1,975.000	7,900.00
018 60" Manhole	Each	1.000	3,200.000	3,200.00	3,900.000	3,900.00
019 Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	Ft	19.000	150.000	2,850.00	250.000	4,750.00
020 Extra Depth for 60" Manhole	Ft	1.600	200.000	320.00	375.000	600.00
021 Erosion Control	LS	1.000	4,000.000	4,000.00	850.000	850.00
TOTAL BID				114,667.00		115,456.25

TYPE CODE

PROJECT NO.: SS03-1253

COUNTY: PENNINGTON (103) NON FEDERAL AID
 SANITARY SEWER ALONG WB SERVICE
 ROAD AT EXIT 55N IN RAPID CITY

SANITARY SEWER ON LANGE ROAD
 CONTRACT TIME: ON-BEF 07-30-04
 LENGTH: 0.000 MILES

ITEMS	UNIT	APPROX. HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS INC		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA		
		QUANTITY	RAPID CITY	RAPID CITY	SD	
001 Mobilization	LS	1.000	4,545.000	4,545.00	14,000.000	14,000.00
002 Construction Staking	LS	1.000	2,230.000	2,230.00	2,625.000	2,625.00
003 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	74.000	4.200	310.80	5.250	388.50
004 Gravel Cushion	Ton	25.000	15.000	375.00	17.850	446.25
005 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	20.000	170.000	3,400.00	102.000	2,040.00
006 8" PVC Water Main	Ft	61.000	26.500	1,616.50	12.600	768.60
007 12" PVC Water Main	Ft	224.000	34.750	7,784.00	18.900	4,233.60
008 8" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	764.000	25.300	19,329.20	24.150	18,450.60
009 10" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	35.000	27.000	945.00	31.500	1,102.50
010 12" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	1271.000	34.750	44,167.25	32.550	41,371.05
011 12"x12" Pipe Cross	Each	1.000	1,240.000	1,240.00	1,890.000	1,890.00
012 8" Pipe Plug	Each	4.000	200.000	800.00	78.750	315.00
013 12" Pipe Plug	Each	6.000	300.000	1,800.00	131.000	786.00
014 Type 1 Granular Backfill	Ton	539.000	13.750	7,411.25	12.600	6,791.40
015 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.000	2,800.000	2,800.00	2,625.000	2,625.00
016 Special Manhole	Each	1.000	3,900.000	3,900.00	4,725.000	4,725.00
017 48" Manhole	Each	4.000	1,875.000	7,500.00	2,310.000	9,240.00
018 60" Manhole	Each	1.000	4,325.000	4,325.00	4,200.000	4,200.00
019 Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	Ft	19.000	175.000	3,325.00	290.000	5,510.00
020 Extra Depth for 60" Manhole	Ft	1.600	435.000	696.00	525.000	840.00
021 Erosion Control	LS	1.000	500.000	500.00	2,100.000	2,100.00
TOTAL BID				119,000.00		124,448.50

*Low Comb
 w/ #23*

TYPE CODE

PROJECT NO.: SS03-1253

COUNTY: PENNINGTON (103) NON FEDERAL AID
 SANITARY SEWER ALONG WB SERVICE
 ROAD AT EXIT 55N IN RAPID CITY

SANITARY SEWER ON LANGE ROAD
 CONTRACT TIME: ON-BEF 07-30-04
 LENGTH: 0.000 MILES

ITEMS	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY RAPID CITY	SD
001 Mobilization	LS	1.000	12,450.000	12,450.00
002 Construction Staking	LS	1.000	1,600.000	1,600.00
003 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	74.000	5.000	370.00
004 Gravel Cushion	Ton	25.000	30.000	750.00
005 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	20.000	140.000	2,800.00
006 8" PVC Water Main	Ft	61.000	55.000	3,355.00
007 12" PVC Water Main	Ft	224.000	58.000	12,992.00
008 8" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	764.000	18.000	13,752.00
009 10" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	35.000	37.000	1,295.00
010 12" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	1271.000	46.000	58,466.00
011 12"x12" Pipe Cross	Each	1.000	1,500.000	1,500.00
012 8" Pipe Plug	Each	4.000	250.000	1,000.00
013 12" Pipe Plug	Each	6.000	300.000	1,800.00
014 Type 1 Granular Backfill	Ton	539.000	16.000	8,624.00
015 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.000	3,200.000	3,200.00
016 Special Manhole	Each	1.000	9,000.000	9,000.00
017 48" Manhole	Each	4.000	2,000.000	8,000.00
018 60" Manhole	Each	1.000	4,500.000	4,500.00
019 Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	Ft	19.000	400.000	7,600.00
020 Extra Depth for 60" Manhole	Ft	1.600	675.000	1,080.00
021 Erosion Control	LS	1.000	1,000.000	1,000.00
TOTAL BID				155,134.00

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE TABULATION
 OF BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT.



MONTE R. SCHNEIDER
 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER